
Name County Region
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

EXECUTIVE BOARD
President Carl Tilghman Carteret 6
Vice President Kim Simpson Durham 4
Secretary Ken Joyner Mecklenberg 3
Treasurer Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6
Executive Secretary Pat Goddard Johnston 4
Past President Harry Smith Onslow 5

Western Regional Bobby McMahan Jackson 1
Western Piedmont Jimmy Tanner Gaston 2
Central Piedmont Jeremy Blackwelder Mecklenburg 3
Eastern Piedmont Teresa Hairston Durham 4
Lower Cape Fear Jim Johnson Sampson 5
Coastal Plains Starlin Beatty Warren (4) 6
Albemarle Lisa Anderson Camden 7

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE
Co Chair - 1 Carl Tilghman Carteret 6
Co Chair - 2                      * Steve Pelfrey Durham 4

* Eddie Allen Cherokee 1
* Gary Roberts Buncombe 1

Jimmy Tanner Gaston 2
John Burgiss Forsyth 3

* Debra Hill Randolph 3
Dwane Brinson Orange 4

* John Petoskey Union 4
* Jeremy Akins Alamance 4

Marcus Kinrade Wake 4
* Harry Smith Onslow 5

Jim Wrenn Nash 6
* Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6

David Baker NC DOR

The Executive Committee consists of the President, the immediate Past President, Vice              
District. The President is the Chairman of the Executive Board and has the power

2015-2016 NC      

REGIONAL TAX ASSOCIATIONS



Bill Wilkes NC DOR
Chris McLaughlin SOG

* denotes a member of the NCACC Ad Hoc Quick Response Tea  

NCAAO REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ELECTRONIC RECORDING COUNCIL
NCAAO Representative: Sheila Garner Johnston 4

NCAAO REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LAND RECORDS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
NCAAO Representative:  Greta Skeen Dare 7

NCAAO REPRESENTATIVE TO THE NC USE VALUE ADVISORY BOARD
NCAAO Representative:  Sam Croom Jones 6

NCAAO REPRESENTATIVE TO THE NC USE VALUE ADVISORY BOARD SUBCOMMITTEE
NCAAO Representative:  Sam Croom Jones 6

RESOLUTIONS COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS COMMITTEE
Chair Pat Miller Guilford 3

Sherri Wilkins Washington 1
Alex Hamilton Wilkes 2
Jennie Gibson Hoke 5
Becky Sutton Greene 6

EDUCATION & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

EDUCATION & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
Co chair Marcus Kinrade Wake 4
Co chair John Burgiss Forsyth 3
Co chair Mary Yow Lee 4

Brian Myers Davie 3
Christy Lantis Mecklenburg 3

NOTE:  The NCACC requested the NCAAO form an Ad Hoc Quick Response Team on guid                
aspect of the anticipated use of the ad hoc committee by the NCACC was to quickly re

The Resolutions Committee prepares resolutions on items referred to it by the Board of           
legislation , instructors, institutions and anything worthy of the Associations

The primary role of the Education and Professional Development Committee is to organ            
promotes professional development through educational sessions, workshops, and cou



Jimmy Tanner Gaston 2
Porcha Brooks Vance 4
Darrell Parrish Lenoir 6
Randy Faircloth Wilson 6
Tracy Sample Currituck 7
Kirk Boone SOG
Chris McLaughlin SOG
David Baker NC DOR
Dave Duty NC DOR

CERTIFICATION AND ADMISSIONS COMMITTEE

CERTIFICATION &  ADMISSIONS COMMITTEE
Chair Hosea Wilson Dare 7

Judy Ballard Haywood 1
Danny Isenhour Burke 2
Monty Woods Caldwell 2
Brian Myers Davie 3
Pat Miller Guilford 3
Phil Henderson Mecklenberg 3
Kevin Turner Onslow 5
Cathy Booker Pitt 6
Kirk Boone SOG

NOMINATIONS COMMITTEE

NOMINATIONS COMMITTEE
Chair Jim Wrenn Nash 4

Richard Lightner Macon 1
Danny Isenhour Burke 2
Mary Helen Norton Scotland 5
Ron Antry Craven 6
Patrice Stewart Pasquotank 7

PUBLICITY AND PUBLICATIONS COMMITTEE

The Certification and Admissions Committee works with the SOG in review and accepta               
as Certified Assessor and/or Certified Appraiser.

The Nominations Committee prepares and presents a slate of officers to the Association               
other Directors. The slate of officers is presented to the membership for a



PUBLICITY & PUBLICATIONS COMMITTEE
Chair Dan Williams Franklin 4

Peggy Hyde Swain 1
Chad Phillips McDowell 2
Vagas Jackson Richmond 3
Chip Main Pitt 6
April Farence Dare 7
Dave Duty NC DOR

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

FALL CONFERENCE PROGRAM COMMITTEE
November 14 - 18, 2016 Greensboro, NC 
Co Chair Tina Stone NC DOR
Co Chair Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6

Annette Raines Transylvania 1
Jimmy Tanner Gaston 2
Kim Lemons Chatham 4
Renee Davis Bladen 5
Penny Harrison Surry 2
Bradley Fowler Mecklenburg 3

SITE SELECTION COMMITTEE

2017 FALL CONFERENCE SITE SELECTION COMMITTEE
Co Chair Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6
Co Chair Harry Smith Onslow 5

Kim Simpson Durham 4
Sheila Garner Johnston 4

AWARDS COMMITTEE

The Publicity and Publications Committee is responsible for printing and publishing Asso              
Association.

The Conference Committee plans appropriate and timely programs for the fall conferen               
operation of tax assessor's offices throughout North Carolina, programs pertainin

The Conference Site Selection Committee is responsible for recommending a site for the            
conferences. Committee works with hotel and/or location providers to prepare a

The Awards Committee reviews and screens candidates for the following awards presen              



AWARDS COMMITTEE
Chair Ben Chavis Guilford 3

Richard Lightner Macon 1
Mark Logan Catawba 2
Phyllis Adams Yadkin 3
Thomas Bernard Caswell 4
Jeff Niebauer Brunswick 5
Darrell Parrish Lenoir 6
Patrice Stewart Pasquotank 7
Michael Brown NC DOR

TAX RELIEF COMMITTEE  (PRESENT-USE VALUE/EXEMPTION/EXCLUSION)
Co chair Alex Hamilton Wilkes 2
Co chair John Petoskey Union 3

Richart Lightner Macon 1
Danny Isenhour Burke 2
Debra Hill Randolph 3
Brian Myers Davie 3
Gary Briggs Moore 4
Ron Antry Craven 6
Teresa Elks Pitt 6
Carl Tilghman Carteret 6
Sam Croom Jones 6
Maggie Dennis Dare 7
Hosea Wilson Dare 7
Michael Brown NC DOR

 PERSONAL PROPERTY ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Chair Gwendolyn Nicholson Wake 4

Mark Edney Henderson 1
Sherry Lavender Rutherford 2
Greg French Guilford 3
Melissa Austin Randolph 3
Bill Kouri Cabarrus 3
Mary Yow Lee 4
Betty Brown Onslow 5
Tracy Sample Currituck 7
Connie Poole Dare 7
Dave Duty NC DOR



TECHNICAL ADVISORS
David Baker NC DOR
Kirk Boone SOG
Chris McLaughlin SOG

NC VTS User Group
Chair Tina Stone NC DOR

Sherri Blackwell Buncombe 1
Ed Parker Henderson 1
Mark Edney Henderson 1
Greg French Guilford 3
Trish Petersen Mecklenburg 3
Tina Abernathy Montgomery 3
Melissa Austin Randolph 3
Lorna Calderon Wake 4
Debra Raynor Onslow 5
Betsy Cummings Robeson 5
Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6
Terri Robbins Wilson 6
Donna Wood Wilson 6
Hosea Wilson Dare 7
Greta Skeen Dare 7
Lisa Little Forsyth 3

REAPPRAISAL STUDY COMMITTEE
DOR Staff NC DOR
Phillip Barrier Avery 2
Eddie Mitchum Cabarrus 3
John Burgiss Forsyth 3
Ben Chavis Guilford 3
Ken Joyner Mecklenburg 3
John Petoskey Union 3
Marcus Kinrade Wake 4
Harry Smith Onslow 5
Carl Tilghman Carteret 6
Hosea Wilson Dare 7
Greta Skeen Dare 7
Kevin Ford Private Vendor
Chris McLaughlin SOG



Budget Committee
Chair Ken Joyner Mecklenberg 3

Carl Tilghman Carteret 6
Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6
Pat Goddard Exec Sec



Phone email

252-728-8535 carlt@carteretcountygov.org

919-560-0306 ksimpson@dconc.gov
704-336-2976 ken.joyner@mecklenburgcountync.gov
919-731-1461 Alan.Lumpkin@waynegov.com
919-215-2541 goddard920@gmail.com
910-989-2200 Harry Smith@onslowcountync.gov

828-586-7539 bobmcmahan@jacksonnc.org 
704-810-5840 James.Tanner@gastongov.com 
704-336-2976 jeremy.blackwelder@mecklenburgcountync.gov
919-560-0306 thairston@dconc.gov
910-592-8146 jjohnson@sampsonnc.com
252-257-9369 sbeatty@co.warren.nc.us
252-338-1919 landerson@camdencountync.gov

252-728-8535 carlt@carteretcountygov.org
919-560-0409 spelfrey@dconc.gov

828-835-3296 ext 819 eddie.allen@cherokeecounty-nc.gov
828-250-4909 gary.roberts@buncombecounty.org
704-810-5840 james.tanner@gastongov.com
336-703-2301 burgisjt@forsyth.cc
336-318-6531 dphill@co.randolph.nc.us
919-245-2726 dbrinson@orangecountync.gov
704-283-3746 johnpetoskey@co.union.nc.us
336-228-1312 Jeremy.Akins@alamance-nc.com
919-856-7107 kinrade@wakegov.com
910-989-2200 Harry_Smith@onslowcountync.gov
252-459-9824 jim.wrenn@nashcountync.gov
919-731-1461 alan.lumpkin@waynegov.com
919-814-1129 david.baker@dornc.com

            President, Secretary, Treasurer and one regular member from each district elected by the 
             

 CAAO COMMITTEES    

mailto:carlt@carteretcountygov.org#


919-814-1129 david.duty@dornc.com
919-843-9167 mclaughlin@sog.unc.edu

          m (QRT)

919-989-5130 sheila.garner@johnstonnc.com

252-475-5945 gms@darenc.com

252-448-2546 scroom@co.jones.nc.us

252-448-2546 scroom@co.jones.nc.us

336-641-3307 pmiller@co.guilford.nc.us
252-793-1176 swilkins@washconc.org
336-651-7575 ahamilton@wilkescounty.net
910-875-8751 jgibson@hokecounty.org
252-747-2644 bsutton@co.greene.nc.us

919-856-7107 kinrade@wakegov.com
336-703-2301 burgisjt@forsyth.cc
919-718-4661 myow@leecountync.gov
336-751-3416 brian.myers@co.davie.nc.us
980-314-4340 Christina.Lantis@mecklenburgcountync.gov

               delines established by the NCACC based on geographic location and size.  Since a significant 
                

             f Directors such as retired/retiring members, deceased members, honorary members, proposed 
         

            nize, implement, and facilitate educational activities for NCAAO members. This Committee 
        r



704-810-5840 james.tanner@gastongov.com
252-738-2040 pbrooks@vancecounty.org

252-527-7174x7233 dparrish@co.lenoir.nc.us
252-399-2900 rfaircloth@wilson-co.com
252-232-6037 Tracy.Sample@CurrituckCountyNC.gov 
919-962-7434 boone@sog.unc.edu
919-843-9167 mclaughlin@sog.unc.edu
919-814-1129 david.baker@dornc.com
919-814-1134 david.duty@dornc.com

252-475-5938 hosea.wilson@darenc.com
828-452-6734 jballard@haywoodnc.net
828-764-9430 danny.isenhour@burkenc.org   
828-757-1340 mwoods@caldwellcountync.org
336-753-6121 brian.myers@co.davie.nc.us
336-641-3307 pmiller@co.guilford.nc.us
704-336-6334 Phil.Henderson@MecklenburgCountyNC.Gov
910-989-2200 kevin_turner@onslowcountync.gov
252-902-3410 cathy.booker@pittcountync.gov
919-962-7434 boone@sog.unc.edu

252-459-9824 jim.wrenn@nashcountync.gov
828-349-2288 rlightner@maconnc.org
828-764-9430 danny.isenhour@burkenc.org   
910-277-2571 mhnorton@scotlandcountync.org
252-636-6604 rantry@cravencountync.gov
252-338-5169 stewartp@co.pasquotank.nc.us

            ance or denial of all applications of individuals applying for the NCAAO Professional Designation 
     

            n at the Annual Meeting for the offices of President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer and 
            



919-496-2172 dwilliams@franklincountync.us
828-488-9273 phyde@swaincountync.gov
828-652-7121 chad.phillips@mcdowellgov.com
910-997-8279 vagas.jackson@richmondnc.com
252-902-3423 chip.main@pittcountync.gov
252-475-5943 aprilf@darenc.com
919-814-1134 david.duty@dornc.com

919-814-1129 tina.stone@dornc.com
919-731-1461 Alan.Lumpkin@waynegov.com
828-884-3200 annette.raines@transylvaniacounty.org
704-810-5840 james.tanner@gastongov.com 
919-542-8261 kim.lemons@chathamnc.org
910-862-6735 rdavis@bladenco.org
336-401-8100 harrisonp@co.surry.nc.us
980-314-4361 Bradley.Fowler@mecklenburgcountync.gov

919-731-1461 Alan.Lumpkin@waynegov.com
910-989-2200 Harry_Smith@onslowcountync.gov
919-560-0306 ksimpson@dconc.gov
919-989-5130 sheila.garner@johnstonnc.com

           ociation material. The Committee assists with advertising awards received by members of the 

           nce. This program deals with items of interest relevant to the education, performance, and 
         

            e annual conference. The committee researches accommodations, cost, dates and locations for 
          

           nted by the Association: Assessor of the Year and Appraiser of the Year Awards.



336-641-3379 bchavis@myguilford.com
828-349-2288 rlightner@maconnc.org
828-465-8408 mlogan@catawbacountync.gov
336-679-4221 padams@yadkincounty.gov
336-694-4194 tbernard@caswellcountync.gov
910-253-2797 jniebauer@brunsco.net

252-527-7174x7233 dparrish@co.lenoir.nc.us
252-338-5169 stewartp@co.pasquotank.nc.us
919-814-1142 michael.brown@dornc.com

336-651-7575 ahamilton@wilkescounty.net
704-283-3746 johnpetoskey@co.union.nc.us
728 349-2288 rlightner@maconnc.org
828-764-9430 danny.isenhour@burkenc.org   
336-318-6531 dphill@co.randolph.nc.us
336-753-6121 brian.myers@co.davie.nc.us
910-947-4101 gbriggs@moorecountync.gov
252-636-6604 rantry@cravencountync.gov
252-902-3418 taelks@pittcountync.gov
252-728-8535 carlt@carteretcountygov.org
252-448-2546 scroom@co.jones.nc.us
252-475-5936 maggied@darenc.com
252-475-5938 hosea.wilson@darenc.com
919-814-1142 michael.brown@dornc.com

919-856-5373 gnicholson@wakegov.com
medney@hendersoncountync.org

828-287-6183 sherry.lavender@rutherfordcountync.gov
336-641-4380
336-318-6513
704-920-2433
919-718-4661 myow@leecountync.gov
910-937-1241 betty_brown@onslowcountync.gov
252-232-6037 Tracy.Sample@CurrituckCountyNC.gov 
252-475-5950 connie@darenc.com
919-814-1134 david.duty@dornc.com

mailto:bchavis@myguilford.com#
mailto:taelks@pittcountync.gov#
mailto:medney@hendersoncountync.org#


919-814-1129 david.baker@dornc.com
919-962-7434 boone@sog.unc.edu
919-843-9167 mclaughlin@sog.unc.edu

919-814-1129 tina.stone@dornc.com
828-250-4924
828-697-4870
828-697-4518 medney@hendersoncountync.org
336-641-4380
980-314-4333 tricia.petersen@mecklenburgcountync.gov
910-576-4311
336-318-6514
919-856-7107 lorna.calderon@wakegov.com
910-937-1246 
910-608-3961
919-731-1461 Alan.Lumpkin@waynegov.com
252-399-2914 trobbins@wilson-co.com
252-265-8019 dwood@wilson-co.com
252-475-5938 hosea.wilson@darenc.com
252-475-5945 gms@darenc.com
336-703-2380 littleml@forsyth.cc

919-814-1129
828-733-8214 tax.assessor@averycountync.gov
704-920-2864 remitchum@cabarruscounty.us
336-703-2301 burgisjt@forsyth.cc
336-641-3379 bchavis@co.guilford.nc.us
704-336-2976 Ken.Joyner@mecklenburgcountync.gov
704-283-3746 johnpetoskey@co.union.nc.us
919-856-7107 kinrade@wakegov.com
910-989-2200 Harry_Smith@onslowcountync.gov
252-728-8535 carlt@carteretcountygov.org
252-475-5938 hosea.wilson@darenc.com
252-475-5945 gms@darenc.com

lkford@gmail.com
919-843-9167 mclaughlin@sog.unc.edu

mailto:medney@hendersoncountync.org#
mailto:dwood@wilson-co.com#
mailto:remitchum@cabarruscounty.us#


704-336-2976 ken.joyner@mecklenburgcountync.gov
252-728-8635 carlt@carteretcountygov.org
919-731-1461 Alan.Lumpkin@waynegov.com
919-215-2541 goddard920@gmail.com
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